Huade América 2
Features:
- Direct operated directional spool valve
- Two position valve with stroke limit optional
- Subplate mounting
- Mounting pattern to Din 24 340 form A, ISO 4401
  and CETOP-RP 121H
Directional control valves,

Cartridge throttle
Huade América 3
Ordering code
Example:
Spool E in switching position a , ordering code ..EA..
Spool E in switching position b , ordering code ..EB..
1) Symbol E1: P A/B, pre-opening(only for size 6)
GBH
3 service ports   = 3
4 service ports = 4
6 = 6 eziS
Size 10   = 10
 Further details in clear text
No code =  mineral oils
V = phospate ester
No code = without plug-in throttle
B08 = Throttle 0,8 mm
B10  = Throttle 1,0 mm
B12  = Throttle 1,2 mm
No code.= with spring return
O      = without spring return
OF     = without spring return, with detent
50 = Series 50(50 to 59: unchanged installation and
connection dimensions)(only Size 6)
30 = Size 30(30 to 39: unchanged installation and
connection dimensions) (only size 10)
B=      Technology of BeiJing Huade Hydraulic
Huade América 4
Technical data
6
Size 016
Max.operating pressure
      Ports A B  P
                 Port T
 MPa
 MPa
to 31.5
to 16
With symbols A and B ,port T must be used as a leakage port if the operating pressure is greater than 16.0 MPa.
Flow max.                L/min up to 60 up to120
Operating to flow
Spool position 0
Symbol Q ,6% of nomical cross-sectional area
Symbol W, 3% of nomical cross-sectional area
Fluid Mineral oil or phosphate ester
Fluid temperature range              -20 to +80
Viscosity range   mm2 /s       2.8 to 500
Weight
  kg
   1 operating cylinder approx.2 approx.3.5
approx.2.2 approx.4.5
Pilot pressure
  MPa
min. 0.6 to 1> tank pressure 0.5
max. 20
  2 operating cylinder
Huade América 5
Operating curves (measured at v = 41 mm2/s and t = 50 )
Symbol
Flow direction
P A P B A T B T
A 3 3 - -
B 3 3 - -
C 1 1 3 1
D 5 5 3 3
E 3 3 1 1
F 1 3 1 1
G 6 6 9 9
H 2 4 2 2
J 1 1 2 1
L 3 3 4 9
M 2 4 3 3
P 3 1 1 1
Q 1 1 2 1
R 5 5 4 -
T 10 10 9 9